5376/21-P7



The Right to Information Act 2005

pplication for obtaining information

\* TRIVANDEUM

From

Kalesh Kalathil Aiswarya, pulliodep.o.ummenchira, thalasseryKannur(Dt)Kerala Pincode: 670649 Lang Jorgin ,

#### To

The Public Information Officer Directorate of Social Justice Address: 5th Floor, Vikas Bhavan, PMG, Trivandrum, Kerala -695033

**SUB: COPY OF RULES** 

Dear Public Information Officer:

Under the Right to Information Act 2005, Section 6, I need some information. The details of the information are as follows

## 1. Details of the applicant

Name: Kalesh Kalathil

Email: kaleshkalathil@gmail.com

Address: Aiswarya, pulliodep.o.ummenchira, thalasseryKannur(Dt)Kerala Pincode:

670649

Phone: 7909229466

2. Period to which the information relates: 2021

### 3. Details of Information

Please provide the following information under section 2 (f) and 2 (j) of the RTI Act 2005:

As per Kerala govt order(Ms)No.165/2017/HandFWD Dated 18.11.2017 Thiruvanathapuram.

Abstract:HandFWD-Disability-Congenital Absence of uterus is included in the factors assessed for disability.

1)My sister is a person with congenital absence of uterus. As per above order (Kerala G.O(Ms)No.165/2017/HandFWD Dated 18.11.2017)is she eligible for receiving a disability certificate.

2)As a person residing at Thalassery taluk Kannur District of Kerala State. To Whom she want to contact submit application for granting disability certificate.

3)If she is receiving a disability certificate based on above order(Kerala G.O(Ms)No.165/2017/HandFWD Dated 18.11.2017) is she eligible for Kerala Public Service Commission job reservation.

4)If she is receiving a disability certificate based on above order(Kerala G.O(Ms)No.165/2017/HandFWD Dated 18.11.2017) is she eligible for Union Public Service Commission job reservation.

5) Under Section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI Act Please provide the Certified Copy of the Order/ Notice/ Notification/ Guidelines/ Gazette/ Rules/ Office Memo or any other document issued which deals with the above

# 4. Application fee details

Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- By Court Fee Stamp

# 5. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration

a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is

held by another public authority, I request the PIO to transfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer. b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive at the amount.

c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.

### 6. Declaration

I declare that I am a citizen of India.

Yours faithfully,

Wednesday, December 22nd 2021